G CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

GARDEN GROVE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
. Steven R. Jones

Safeguard all official records of the City. Mayor

Conduct municipal elections and oversee legislative administration. Kris Beard

Provide reliable, accurate, and timely information to the Mayor Pro Tem - District 1

City Council, staff, and the general public. John R. O’Neill

Council Member - District 2

Thu-Ha Nguyen
Council Memutxer - District 3

Patrick Phat Bul

December 14, 2018 Council Member - District 4

Stephanie Klopfenstein
Council Member - District 5

Kim Bernice Nguyen
Wallace & Associates Consulting, Inc. Council Member - District 6

1655 East 6% Street, Suite A-4a
Corona, CA 92879

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 1 to the agreement by and between the City of
Garden Grove and Wallace & Associates Consulting, Inc.,, to provide on-call
Construction Inspection services.

The Amendment was approved by the City Council at their meeting held on December
11, 2018.

Sincerely,

Teresa Pomeroy, CMC
City Clerk

By: Zz Va%uez

Deputy City Cler|
Enclosure
c: Finance Department

Finance Department/Purchasing
Public Works Department

11222 Acacla Parkway ¢ P.O.Box 3070 » Garden Grove, CA 92842
www.cl.garden-grove.ca.us



CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1
This Amendment No.1 Is made and entered Into this “M day of lxember; 2018, by
and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, and
Wallace & Associates Consulting, Inc., hereinafter referred to as *"CONSULTANT".

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY entered Into an Agreement for CONSULTANT to

provide On-Call Construction Inspection Services, effective February 9, 2016 (the
“Agreement"”).

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY desire to amend the existing Agreement as
provided herein.

Now, therefore, it Is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:
1. Section 1, Term of Agreement, s hereby amended as follows:

The CITY Is opting to extend the Agreement for a one (1), two-year term through
February 9, 2021.

2. lo e is he mende ollows:
Increase the “Not to exceed” amount from Four Hundred Thousand dollars
($400,000) to Six Hundred Thousand dollars ($600,000), an increase of Two
Hundred Thousand dollars ($200,000) to the total Agreement amount.

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment No. 1, all provisions of the
existing Agreement shall remain In full force and effect as originally executed.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the

existing Agreement to be executed by thelr respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

\\cml’
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a
municipal corporation

Dated: /i// , 2018 By: LA /%

Scott C. Stiles
City Manager

ATTEST "CONSULTANT"

'/Dﬁbwa I &Pty 05
City Clerk N 4

Dated: 72/ 1 , 2018

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

If CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR is a
corporation, a Corporate Resolution
and/or Corporate Seal Is required. If
a partnership, Statement of

Partnership must be submitted to
Oﬁm Hlnts CITY

Ga?ﬁw Grove CitY Attorney
Dated: \\-p4 , 2018




